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CHAPTER 95.

[H. F. No. 528).

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY-TWO (242)
OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY-FIVE (1885), ENTITLED “ AN ACT TO FIX THE, SALARY
OF THE CLERK OF THE PROBATE COURT OF HENNEPIN COUNTY.”

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

Secriox 1. That section one (1) of chapter two hundred and forty-
two (242} of the special laws of one thonsand eight hundred and
eighty-five (1885) be and the same is hereby amended by striking out
the words and figures “three hundred (300) dollars™ where they occur
in said section, and inserting in place thereof the words and figures
“six hundred (600) dollars.” .

_ SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and Dbe in force from and after
1ts passage.

- Approved March 4, 1887.

CHAPTER 96.

. [H. F.No.8%0.]

AN ACT TOAMEND AN ACTENTITLED “AN ACTFOR THE ESTABLISH-
MENT AND BETTER REGULATION OF THE COMMON SCHOOLS OF
THE CITY OF HASTINGS,” APPROVED FEBRUARY TWENTY.EIGHT
{28), ONE THOUSAND E1GHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY-S3IX (1866).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

SecrioNn 1. That section ten (10) of an act entitled “an act for
the establishment and better.regulation of the common schools of the
city of Hastings,” approved February twenty-eighth, one thousand
eight hundred and sixty-six (1866), is hereby amended so as to read
as follows:

Section 10. On or before the first (1st) day of August, annually,
the board of education shall make an'estimate of the whole amount
of moneys required to defray the expenses of the schools during the
- enguing fiscal year, and of the probable income from all sources for
school purposes; in which estimate they shall set forth in detail the
objects of expenditure and the sources of income, and shall state °
therein any deficiency of income to be supplied by special school tax,
together with any deficiency of the preceding year arising from a
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failure to realize from any source the amount estimated, and shall file
a copy of said estimate with the ecity council, and shall thereupon be
suthorized to proceed in the expenditure in accordance therewith.
The financial year shall commence on the first (1st) day of July,
annually. :
Sec. 2. That section thirteen (13) of said act is hereby amended
by striking out the words “eleven and” in the second line thereof.
Sec. 3. That section fourteen (14) of said act is hereby amended
by striking out the words, “and approved by the said council,” in the
sixth (6th) line thereof.
SEc. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage. .

Approved March 2, 1887.

CHAPTER 97.

[H. F. No, 1#7.]

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS ONE (i}, FIVE (5), EIGHT (8} AND TEN
(10) OF CHAPTER TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-FOUR (294}, SPECIAL
LAWS ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE (1885),
ENTITLED AN ACT RELATING TO GRAND AND PETIT JURIES IN
THE COUNTY OF HENNEPIN. :

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SectioN 1. That section one (1) of chapter twoe hundred and
ninety-foar (294), special laws one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-fivs (1885), be and the same is hereby amended by striking
out the words “five hundred (500)” in the seventh (7th) and sighth
(8th) lines of said section, and inserting in lien thereof the words
“one thousand (1,000).”

. 8Ec. 2. That section five {(5) of said chapter be, and the same is
hereby amended so that the same shall read as follows:

From the names on the list of persons to serve as petit jurors, so
made and certified and prepared for drawing as in the case of grand
jurors, the clerk aforesaid shall, in open court on the second (2a)
day of any genersl term of said district court, under the direction of
the judge or judges of said court, draw the names of as many per-
sons as the court or Judge shall direct, not to exceed sixty (60) per-
sons for each panel, to serve as petit jurors for the period of two (2)
weeks in such term, commencing with the first (1st) Monday of such
term, and shall then continue in like manner to draw the names of
other persons for each psnel for ag many successive panels of petit
jurors as the eourt or judge may direct for successive periods of two

(2) weeks covering the time that petit jurors are expected to be



